Print this page

Acquisitions and Disposals :: Non-Mandatory Disclosure :: ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW SUBSIDIARY: MEWAH OILS (TIANJIN) CO., LTD.

\* Asterisks denote mandatory information

| Name of Announcer *                         | MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.     |
|---|------------------------------|
| Company Registration No.                    | CR-166055                    |
| Announcement submitted on behalf of         | MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.     |
| Announcement is submitted with respect to * | MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.     |
| Announcement is submitted by *              | TAN KIM TEW                  |
| Designation *                               | EXECUTIVE, CORPORATE SERVICE |
| Date & Time of Broadcast                    | 10-Feb-2011 21:15:07         |
| Announcement No.                            | 00161                        |

## >> Announcement Details

The details of the announcement start here ...

| Announcement Title * | ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW SUBSIDIARY: MEWAH OILS (TIANJIN) CO., LTD. |
|----------------------|---|
|                      |   |

Description

**Attachments** 

Announcement\_2011\_006\_newincorp\_MOTJ.pdf Total size = 155K (2048K size limit recommended)

Close Window



## MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.

(Company Registration No.: CR-166055)

## ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW SUBSIDIARY: MEWAH OILS (TIANJIN) CO., LTD.

The Board of Directors of Mewah International Inc. (the "Company", and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") wishes to announce that the Group has incorporated a company in People's Republic of China ("PRC"), Mewah Oils (Tianjin) Co., Ltd. (美丽华油脂(天津)有限公司("MOTJ")).

MOTJ is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company through Ngo Chew Hong Oleo (S) Pte. Ltd. ("NCHOS"). NCHOS is a wholly owned subsidiary of Pandan Loop International Inc., which in turn is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company.

The MOTJ's principal place of business is the PRC and has a registered share capital of USD20million. Business of MOTJ is manufacturing, trading, warehousing, and other related activities.

None of the directors of substantial shareholders has any direct or indirect interest in the above transactions.

The initial public offering of the Company was sponsored by Credit Suisse (Singapore) Limited. (the "Issue Manager"). The Issue Manager assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement.

Issued by MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC. 10 February 2011